ownership in lieu of a notarized bill of sale.  119 

120 

SECTION 9. Streamlining and Expediting CZM Processes and Approvals for Marine 121 

Attractions and Marine Infrastructure Title 12 Virgin Islands Code section 910 (c)(2)(C) is 122 

amended by striking “less than seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000)” and inserting “less than 123 

five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000)  124 

Title 12 Virgin Islands Code section 910 (c)(2)(D) is amended by striking “less than sixty-six 125 

thousand dollars ($66,000)” and inserting “less than five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) 126